
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



r~ 
, ~ ct.. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1653 

DATE: 3/11/96 (Filing No. H- 756) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "fi" to 
to Amend the Election Laws" 

H.P. 1203, L.D. 1653, Bill, "An Act 

Amend the bill by adding after section 14 the following: 

'Sec. 15. 21-A MRSA §737-A, sub-§5, as enacted by PL 1993, c. 
473, §31 and affected by §46, is amended to read: 

5. Persons prohibited from working at recount. 
Confidential state employees, employees of the Legislature, 
persons under indictment for violating state election laws, 
candidates and elected state officials may not participate in 
ballot recounts in any capacity. This subsection does not 
prohibit employees within the Department of the Secretary of 
State, election officials and staff of the Department of the 
Attorney General and the Judicial Department from performing 
their duties with respect to a recount.' 

Further amend the bill by adding after section 16 the 
following: 

. Sec. 17. 21-A MRSA §759, sub-§9 is enacted to read: 

9. Persons prohibited from handling absentee ballots. 
Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, a person who 
is under indictment for violation of state election laws is 
prohibited from handling absentee ballots.' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

HOUSE 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

Page l-LR2830(3) 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

AMENDMENT 



ct' 
~ 

('--

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1203, L.D. 1653 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment prohibits persons who are under indictment 
for violation of state election laws from handling absentee 
ballots or participating in recount activities. 

TOWN: Bangor 

Page 2-LR2830 (3) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




