

	L.D. 1653
2	DATE: 3/11/96 (Filing No. H- 756)
4	DATE: 3/11/96 (Filing No. H- 756)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10 12	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1203, L.D. 1653, Bill, "An Act
16	to Amend the Election Laws"
18	Amend the bill by adding after section 14 the following:
20	Sec. 15. 21-A MRSA §737-A, sub-§5, as enacted by PL 1993, c. 473, §31 and affected by §46, is amended to read:
22	
24	5. Persons prohibited from working at recount. Confidential state employees, employees of the Legislature, persons under indictment for violating state election laws,
26	candidates and elected state officials may not participate in ballot recounts in any capacity. This subsection does not
28	prohibit employees within the Department of the Secretary of State, election officials and staff of the Department of the
30	Attorney General and the Judicial Department from performing their duties with respect to a recount.'
32	
34	Further amend the bill by adding after section 16 the following:
36	'Sec.17. 21-A MRSA §759, sub-§9 is enacted to read:
38	9. Persons prohibited from handling absentee ballots. Notwithstanding any other provision of this section, a person who
40	is under indictment for violation of state election laws is prohibited from handling absentee ballots.'
42	
44	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

H.d.S.

Page 1-LR2830(3)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "T to H.P. 1203, L.D. 1653

## STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment prohibits persons who are under indictment 4 for violation of state election laws from handling absentee ballots or participating in recount activities.

6 8 ancion SPONSORED BY (Representative MORRISON) 10

12 TOWN: Bangor

14

2

9

Page 2-LR2830(3)

